
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
November 29, 2021 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, December 7, 2021 
2:30p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, the 
following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Resignation of Donald Lundmark and Mike Benton and appointment of directors to fill the unexpired 
terms. (Attachment 3) 

6. Election of officers. (Attachment 4) 

7. Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Amendments. (Attachment 5) 

8. Proposed Fiscal Year 2022 Budget and retail water rates. (Attachment 6) 

9. Resolution 21-04. Resolution adopting the recommended Fiscal Year 2022 Budget. (Attachment 7) 

10. John Womack & Co., P.C. Letter of Engagement for Auditor Services. (Attachment 8) 

11. Annual Meeting Schedule and Election Procedures. (Attachment 9) 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
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12. Emergency Preparedness Plan. (Attachment 10) 
• Ardurra Proposal for Engineering Services 

13. Purchase of materials to build up STWA stockpile of materials due to stagnation in PVC production 
and transpottation issues. (Attachment 11) 

14. Request for service- Vaquero Ventures on FM 666. (Attachment 12) 

15. Update on Texas 811 changes. (Attachment 13) 

16. Acceptance of easements for NWSC for Triple-Farms Grain Facility: (Attachment 14) 
• Triple-T Farms & Cattle Co. 
• Toby Robertson 

17. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going into closed 
session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as an open meeting 
pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held and must identify the 
sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

AJB/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

Board Members Present: 

Mike Benton 
Donald Lundmark 
Sheny Zimmerman 

Staff Present: 

Carola G. Serrato 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 

1. Call to Order. 

August 2, 2021 

Board Members Absent: 

Alice J. Black 
Ruth Ann Smith 

Guests Present: 

John Marez 

Mr. Mike Benton, Vice-President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 10:00 a.m. A quorum 
was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Benton opened the floor for citizen comments. No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to approve the minutes of the May 11, 2021 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Lundmark seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial rep01ts were presented for the Board's review and approval: 

Treasurer's Repo1t as of April 30, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2021 to April 30, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2021 to April 30, 2021 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 04/01/2021 -04/30/2021 
Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2021-05/31/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 
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Treasurer's Report as of June 30, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for June 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for June 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 
TEXPOOL Paiticipant Statement for 06/01/2021 - 06/30/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2021 - 06/30/2021 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 06/01/2021 -06/30/2021 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S21-080 $43,920.07 
April 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWAinvoice S21-081 $17,662.74 
April 2021 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S21-084 $ 4,997.63 
April 2021 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S21-095 $39,714.73 
May 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-096 $18,523.62 
May 2021 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S21-100 $ 8,100.94 
May 2021 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S21-109 $40,654.61 
June 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-110 $17,782.82 
June 2021 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S21-114 
June 2021 Taps and Repairs 

$ 8,610.39 

STWA Invoice S21-118 $ 1,695.01 
Payroll expense for Patt-time Employee for April, May and June 2021 

STWA Invoice S21-120 $ 396.07 
Payroll expense for Stand By for March 25, 2021 through June 30, 2021 

STWA Invoice S21-122 $ 1,318.42 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (03/19/21 through 06/19/21) and High Touch 
Technology suppott (03/01/21 through 06/30/21) 
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Mr. Lundmark made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. The motion was seconded by Ms. Zimmerman. All voted in favor. 

5. Nueces County project for constrnction ofBanguete Pump Station to serve the Nueces 
Water Control and Improvement District #5 (Banguete) and Nueces Water Supply 
Corporation. 

Ms. Serrato stated the project is nearing completion. She presented a draft conveyance 
agreement and explained that once the project is completed, and then accepted by Nueces 
County Commissioners Comi, a transfer of title can occur. NWSC should also receive a request 
for final payment after all work has been completed satisfactorily. Ms. Zimmerman moved to 
authorize final payment contingent upon Nueces County taking care of any remaining items that 
need to be completed. Mr. Lundmark seconded. All voted in favor. 

6. Februaty 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. 

Ms. Se1rnto presented updated spreadsheets on the damage resulting from the storm and 
payments from the Corporation's and STWA's insurance carriers. She explained that some 
NWSC items are being carried under STWA's insurance. These are items such as pumps which 
are considered pati ofSTWA's building for insurance purposes. Ms. Serrato added that she feels 
that whatever amount is not reimbursed should be split between the two entities. She also noted 
that this should be the final repmi on this matter. No action was taken by the Board. 

7. Authorization to send Final Notice of Violation of Tariff to customer without a Cut-Off 
Valve. 

Ms. Serrato presented a draft letter for members who are in violation of the tariff requirement to 
install a cut-off valve outside of the Corporation's meter box. Letters informing customers of the 
requirement have been previously sent out and new customers are infmmed of the requirement 
during the application process. Currently, there are two customers in violation of the policy. 
She requested authorization to use the letter for members that are in violation of the 
Corporation's policy to install a cut-off valve. Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to authorize use 
of the presented letter as requested. Mr. Lundmark seconded. The motion passed by unanimous 
vote. 

8. Selection of John Marez as NWSC General Manager, effective upon South Texas Water 
Authority hiring Mr. Marez as Executive Director. 

Ms. Serrato stated that the STWA Board will be meeting on August 3rd to ratify the contract 
signed by Mr. John Marez and STW A Board President Brandon Barrera. She added that the 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors appointed Mr. Marez as General Manager 
at their July 27, 2021 meeting. Mr. Benton asked Mr. Marez his reason for applying for the 
executive director position. Mr. Marez replied that his previous and current experience have 
prepared him for this type of position and he felt a calling for it. He added that he will be 
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phasing out of his term as Nueces County commissioner and is currently on a six-month 
probationary contract with STWA. Mr. Benton also asked several questions regarding the 
process for selecting Mr. Marez for the position and whether Mr. Marez had been recommended 
for hire by the by the company conducting the search for STWA's executive director. Ms. 
Serrato described the screening process and explained that Kathryn Ray, Ray Associates, had 
conducted the search but the STW A Board made the decision to negotiate a contract with Mr. 
Marez before a recommendation was made by Ms. Ray. Mr. Marez assured the board that he 
will work hard to keep operations running as smoothly as possible after Ms. Serrato's departure 
and that if at any point he feels he cannot do the job, he will notify the board. Ms. Serrato noted 
that it is impo1iant for staff to have a general manager in place to turn to when needed. Selection 
of a general manager died for lack of a motion. Mr. Marez asked if there were any issues or 
concerns that could be addressed in order to convince the Board to take action and offered to call 
the Corporation's attorney, but no comments or requests were made and no action was taken by 
the board. 

9. Adjournn1ent. 

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 
I 0:48 a.m. Mr. Lundmark seconded and all voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

r-'J "r,,br. ~ t)l, ~Qk[Y\ 
~., lW rJa u ( 

I llrances De Leon 
l}Assistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 
As of July 31, 2021 

General Account - KFJ\113 

General Account - Tex.Pool 
General Account - Tex.Pool Prime 

General Account - TexSTAR 

Operations Account - KFJ\113 

Security Deposit Account - Tex.Pool 

Petty Cash 

Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-May-21 9-Jun-21 

Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 13,736,280 12,151,120 

Water Sales ($) $89,823.28 $82,655.01 

Adjustments ($627.17) ($415.28) 

Turn on Charge $0.00 $240.00 

Late Charges $890.00 $995.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $4.51 $1,949.93 

Tax $427.60 $402.24 

Leak Pay Plan $58.17 $58.17 

Total Receivables $90,576.39 $85,885.07 

METERS ON LlNE 1041 1043 

$125,936.79 

$522,436.95 

$302,806.99 

$306,385.23 
$7,276.75 

$128,603.56 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,393,696.27 

8-Jul-21 

Billing Reg. 

12,888,040 

$85,504.65 

($857.15) 

$360.00 

$1,130.00 

$4,872.86 

$417.89 

$108.16 

$91,536.41 

1047 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JULY2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $141,449.01 

07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $224.98 $141,673.99 

07-01 O"NLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,537.55 $143,211.54 

07-01 J. ELISSETCHE #679 INSPECTION/ UNLOCK DEP $110.00 $143,321.54 

07-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,137.16 $145,458.70 

07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,437.90 $146,896.60 

07-02 GLATFELTER CLAIMS DEP $5,619.15 $152,515.75 

07-03 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $328.60 $152,844.35 

07-04 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $436.91 $153,281.26 

07-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,114.99 $154,396.25 

07-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,422.16 $156,818.41 

07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,026.76 $158,845.17 

07-06 GULF COAST COOP ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $159,245.17 

07-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $22,402.80 $181,647.97 

07-07 Ol\TLINE P AYJ\IIENTS DEP $2,529.98 $184,177.95 

07-07 M. RANGEL #1073 BAD DEBT DEP $97.76 $184,275.71 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,399.53 $185,675.24 

07-08 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,253.42 $186,928.66 

07-08 ARDURRA 4019 $2,500.00 $184,428.66 
07-08 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS, LLC. 4020 $11,406.29 $173,022.37 

07-08 NUECES COUNTY- BANQ. CYNDIE PARK II#, 4021 $12,689.25 $160,333.12 

07-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $312.96 $160,646.08 

07-09 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,212.84 $161,858.92 

07-09 GULF COAST COOP #785 WATER HAULING DEP $2,000.00 $163,858.92 

07-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $984.75 $164,843.67 

07-11 01\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $437.30 $165,280.97 

07-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $561.72 $165,842.69 

07-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,196.12 $167,038.81 
07-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $658.91 $167,697.72 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $420.07 $168,117.79 
07-13 I. CEDILLO #1786 RESERVICE DEP $640.91 $168,758.70 
07-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,447.60 $170,206.30 
07-14 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $598.68 $170,804.98 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,093.73 $171,898.71 
07-15 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,193.43 $173,092.14 

07-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $71.00 $173,163.14 

07-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $587.94 $173,751.08 
07-16 ACHDRAFTS DEP $7,557.41 $181,308.49 
07-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $267.95 $181,576.44 

07-18 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $467.64 $182,044.08 

07-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,321.37 $185,365.45 
07-19 01\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,083.42 $186,448.87 
07-19 I. CEDILLO #786 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $186,498.87 
07-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,509.95 $191,008.82 
07-20 Ol\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $558.63 $191,567.45 
07-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,328.01 $192,895.46 



07-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $811.50 $193,706.96 
07-21 CORE & MAlN LP 4022 $3,128.42 $190,578.54 
07-21 HALE BOYS TRUCKING & CRAl'{E SERV. 4023 $2,000.00 $188,578.54 
07-21 STWA- REIMBURSEMENT 4024 $1,358.51 $187,220.03 
07-21 RY AN W. HARLAN- REFUl\1D 4025 $3,335.00 $183,885.03 
07-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $915.67 $184,800.70 
07-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,916.83 $186,717.53 
07-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $487.36 $187,204.89 
07-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $380.11 $187,585.00 
07-23 DCP MIDSTREAM ACH #225 341 407 660 DEP $712.34 $188,297.34 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $181.06 $188,478.40 
07-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $92.60 $188,571.00 
07-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $651.94 $189,222.94 
07-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $354.38 $189,577.32 
07-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $146.62 $189,723.94 
07-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $147.10 $189,871.04 
07-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,683.36 $191,554.40 
07-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $495.93 $192,050.33 
07-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $567.63 $192,617.96 
07-29 ONLil\1E PAYMENTS DEP $517.50 $193,135.46 
07-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $594.04 $193,729.50 
07-30 O:NLil\1E PAYMENTS DEP $816.75 $194,546.25 
07-30 B. CAVAZOS #1306 MEMBERSHIP DEP $825.00 $195,371.25 
07-30 V. ESPINDOLA# 1250 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $195,571.25 
07-30 R. THARP #424 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $195,771.25 
07-30 T. HILDEBRANT #1056 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $195,971.25 
07-30 STWA-TAPS &REPAIRS 4026 $8,610.39 $187,360.86 
07-30 STW A-GEN. & ADMIN. 4027 $17,782.82 $169,578.04 
07-30 STWA-WATER 4028 $40,654.61 $128,923.43 
07-30 STWA-TELEPHOl\TE/TECH 4029 $1,318.42 $127,605.01 
07-30 STWA-STAND-BYPAY 4030 $396.07 $127,208.94 
07-30 STWA-P ART-TIME EMPLOYEE 4031 $1,695.01 $125,513.93 
07-31 ONLil\TEPAYMENTS DEP $419.77 $125,933.70 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.09 $125,936.79 

$91,362.57 $106,874.79 
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TexPoj Participant SBJVices 
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TexPool Update 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Simplify your payment process with the Vendor Payment Instructions Form. 
Contact TexPool Participant Services to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 

Poq!Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T ex:Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio , 1alue 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex.Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government lnvestmirnt Pool 
T exPoo! Prime 

Total 

11111111111111111111111111111111m 
6 7 J I 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$530,428.51 
$302,790.17 

$833,218.68 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP .~67310• 0059461004 07511 07511 CFISTFX(ll UNMTX TFX 000077R!lS 

Total Total 
Deposits Withdrawals 

·SD.OD $8,000.00 
$0.00 SO.OD 

$0. OD $8,000.00 

Market Value Share Price 
(07/01/2021) (07/31/2021) 

$530,428.51 $1.00 
$302,790.17 $1.00 

$833,218.68 · 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$8.44 $522,436.95 
$16.82 $302,806.99 

$25.26 $825,243. 94 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2021) 

522,436,950 
302, 806:990 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$8.44 
$16.82 

$25.26 

Average 
Balance 

$525,267.76 
$302,791.26 

Market Value 
(07/31/2021) 

$522, 436. 95 
$302,806.99 

$825,243.94 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$100.42 
$151.90 

$252.32 

00151791 



TexSTARJr 

~~t~~~~[i) 
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 

AUG l G 202\ 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 07/01/2021 - 07/31/2021 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 41 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 7/30/21 WAS 1.000071. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

07/30/2021 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0,00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION I 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

2.54 

306,382.69 

0.00 

0.00 

2.54 

306,385.23 

306,382.69 

IFYOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE C•NTACTTEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

111111111111111111111 ml 11111111 
TSL.""832W.0059375003.00S4B.01618.CNSTSL01.IINMTL .... JTL.. .... 000Cn)3153 

BALANCE 
. 

306,382.69 

306,385.23 

306,385.23 

INTEREST 

38.98 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

JULY2021 
07-08 CORPUS CHRISTI GASKET &FASTENER, INC 
07-08 MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 
07-08 SCOTT ELECTRIC COMPANY 
07-08 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC 
07-08 WJLLATT & FLICKINGER 
07-21 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 
07-31 INTERESTEARNED 

4778 
4779 
4780 
4781 
4782 
4783 
DEP $0.04 

$0.04 

$8,332.45 

$169.40 $8,163.05 

$271.68 $7,891.37 

$113.66 $7,777.71 

$98.80 $7,678.91 

$351.20 $7,327.71 

$51.00 $7,276.71 
$7,276.75 

$1,055.74 



T exPooi Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363·3328 

TexPool Update 

~~tf§~';l~[)) 
/i.UG l O 2021 

TEXAS(~ TRUST 
i[!L: Ht<lH\ l!ELCtf·lt[ Ht:1 :cn,11 
CO/.\rT!',.OLLII.GLENN HEG,>,.f._ CHl..lf...M,>,./l 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 07/01/2021 · 07/31/2021 
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Customer Service 1 ·866· TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

Simplify your payment process with the Vendor Payment Instructions Form. 
Contact TexPool Participant Services to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas local GovernmMt Investment Pool $120,601.50 $8,000.00 

TotalDollarValue $120,601.50 $8,000.00 

Portfolio , 1 alue 
Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (07/01/2021) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $120,601.50 

Total Dollar Value $120,601.50 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas local Government Investment Pool {49/1371400001 

Total 

IIIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII Ill 
~ 7 1 O O 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(07/31/2021) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$2.06 $128,603.56 

$2.06 $128,603.56 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2021) 

128,603,560 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$2.06 

$2.06 

Average 
Balance 

$125,762.92 

Market Value 
(07/31/2021) 

$128,603.56 

$128,603.56 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

S19.50 

$19.50 

00151791 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of August 31, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 

Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

9-Jun-21 8-Jul-21 

Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 12,151,120 12,888,040 

Water Sales ($) $82,655.01 $85,504.65 

Adjustments ($415.28) ($857.15) 

Turn on Charge $240.00 $360.00 

Late Charges $995.00 $1,130.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $1,949.93 $4,872.86 

Tax $402.24 $417.89 

Leak Pay Plan $58.17 $108.16 

Total Receivables $85,885.07 $91,536.41 

METERS ON LINE 1043 1047 

$75,723.81 
$522,446.78 
$302,822.87 
$306,387.75 

$4,430.70 
$128,605.95 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,340,667.86 

10-Aug-21 
Billing Reg. 

12,353,970 

$83,744.19 

($2,403.06) 

$420.00 

$985.00 

-$616.73 

$405.52 

$247.04 

$82,781.96 

1048 



l\'UECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

AUGUST2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE 

08-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $125,936.79 

08-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $351.69 $126,288.48 

08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $673.38 $126,961.86 

08-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $726.29 $127,688.15 

08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $25,999.71 $153,687.86 

08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,270.68 $154,958.54 

08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,472.53 $156,431.07 

08-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,456.15 $157,887.22 

08-04 B. VILLARREAL #1300 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $157,937.22 

08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,293.00 $160,230.22 

08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,398.11 $161,628.33 

08-05 SIMPLOT #544 ACH $1,083.47 $162,711.80 

08-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $487.10 $163,198.90 

08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,430.82 $165,629.72 

08-06 R. ALVAREZ#l305 2ND CS! DEP $50.00 $165,679.72 

08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,165.46 $166,845.18 

08-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $358.63 $167,203.81 

08-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $692.37 $167,896,18 

08-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $945.72 $168,841.90 

08-09 R.HERNANDEZ-1307&1308 MEM. DEP $5,405.00 $174,246.90 

08-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,383.48 $176,630.38 

08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $296.19 $176,926.57 

08-10 GLATFELLER CLA!Ms DEP $173.03 $177,099.60 

08-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $361.63 $177,461.23 

08-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $485.79 $177,947.02 

08-11 B. CAVAZOS #1306 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $177,997.02 

08-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $457.05 $178,454.07 

08-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $945.20 $179,399.27 

08-13 CORE&MAIN 4032 $3,733.00 $175,666.27 

08-13 NUECES COUNTY 4033 $66,341.05 $109,325.22 

08-13 STWA-WATER 4034 $41,097.73 $68,227.49 

08-13 STWA-GEN.&ADMIN. 4035 $17,444.66 $50,782.83 

08-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $598.56 $51,381.39 

08-13 ONLil\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $1,078.23 $52,459.62 

08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $446.12 $52,905.74 

08-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $804.69 $53,710.43 

08-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $435.96 $54,146.39 

08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,182.31 $55,328.70 

08-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $649.18 $55,977.88 

08-17 01\11.,INE PAYMENTS DEP $329.93 $56,307.81 

08-17 P.VILLAREAL #969 RESERVICE DEP $825.00 $57,132.81 

08-18 NWSC ACH DRAFTS ACH $7,613.01 $64,745.82 

08-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,974.33 $66,720.15 

08-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $645.42 $67,365.57 

08-18 S. ARCil\lffiGA #1301 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $67,415.57 

08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,430.32 $68,845.89 

08-19 ONLil\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $926.92 $69,772.81 

08-19 S. ARCINEGA#l3013RD CSI DEP $50.00 $69,822.81 

08-19 SIMPLOT #544 ACH $443.32 $70,266.13 

08-20 HACH COMP ANY 4036 $2,012.56 $68,253.57 



08-20 SCOTT ELECTRIC COMP ANY 4037 $1,060.85 $67,192.72 
08-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,502.45 $68,695.17 
08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $929.49 $69,624.66 
08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $475.70 $70,100.36 
08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $555.25 $70,655.61 
08-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,053.52 $71,709.13 
08-23 I. GARCIA #534 RET.DRAFT ACH $52.12 $71,657.01 
08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,246.64 $72,903.65 
08-23 DCP #225 341,407,660 ACH $471.25 $73,374.90 
08-23 M. RANGEL #1073 MEMBERSHIP DEP $619.50 $73,994.40 
08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,192.86 $76,187.26 
08-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,069.19 $77,256.45 
08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $786.32 $78,042.77 
08-25 R. MORENO #1309 MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,448.25 $80,491.02 
08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $605.83 $81,096.85 
08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $738.30 $81,835.15 
08-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $401.43 $82,236.58 
08-26 SIMPLOT #544 ACH $14.97 $82,251.55 
08-27 CORE&MAIN 4038 $2,212.78 $80,038.77 
08-27 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 4039 $3,721.32 $76,3 I 7.45 
08-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $500.25 $76,817.70 
08-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $312.06 $77,129.76 
08-28. ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $165.87 $77,295.63 
08-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $147.40 $77,443.03 
08-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $813.83 $78,256.86 
08-30 Ol\1LINE PAYMENTS DEP $411.03 $78,667.89 
08-30 VAQUERO VENTURE Developer DEP $1,000.00 $79,667.89 
08-30 REVERSE DEPOSIT IN MARCH $7,000.00 $72,667.89 
08-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,262.99 $74,930.88 
08-31 Ol\1LINE PAYMENTS DEP $790.78 $75,721.66 
08-31 INTEREST EARJ\1ED DEP $2.15 $75,723.81 

$75,723.81 
$94,463.09 $144,676.07 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

AUGUST2021 $7,276.75 

08-01 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $7,244.27 

08-02 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 4784 $61.18 $7,183.09 

08-04 DAl'-1:IEL HINOJOSA 4785 $63.04 $7,120.05 

08-04 FERNA.l'IDO ORTEGA 4786 $200.00 $6,920.05 

08-04 JAMES MATZAS 4787 $100.00 $6,820.05 

08-06 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC. 4788 $70.30 $6,749.75 

08-06 WILLATT & FLICKlNGER 4789 $648.00 $6,101.75 

08-13 MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 4790 $71.32 $6,030.43 

08-13 TRACTORS SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 4791 $127.69 $5,902.74 

08-20 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 4792 $213.92 $5,688.82 

08-20 ECONOMY PRINTING 4793 $113.66 $5,575.16 

08-20 KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY 4794 $309.00 $5,266.16 

08-20 LENA L. LOZANO SOLIS 4795 $752.00 $4,514.16 

08-30 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $4,481.68 

08-27 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTRAL CASHIERS 4796 $51.00 $4,430.68 

08-30 Reverse Deposit in March - Went into RWSC by error $7,000.00 -$2,569.32 

08-30 KFNB DEPOSIT per Brad Womack $7,000.00 $4,430.68 

08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.02 $4,430.70 

$7,000.02 $9,846.07 
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TexPo:J Participant SSfVices 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS(~~ TRUST 
T[)I I ilEt;(ll' ;; f[l t1111 { 11.l'll lt-t FH\ 
CO~lfTROLLH, GLENN tHGAL CHl,.IU.U..N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

.-\Vben completing a TexPool form,- please use the mcst up to date documents 
located at www.TexPool.com under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Poo\ 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Loc:a\ Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
~ 1 3 I I> 

Beginning 
Balance 

$522,436.95 
$302,806.99 

$825,243.94 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP ~f:7310• OOFl::tF, 1100'1 07', 19 07,; 1<1 f'W::TF'x'f\1 11/VMN TF):' nnnn77RCl'i 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
${).00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(08101/2021) 

$522,436.95 
$302,806.99 

$825,243. 94 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(08131/2021) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

-------- -~ 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$9.83 $522,446.18 
$15.88 · $302,822.81 

$25.71 $_825,269.65 

Shares O\·med 
(08131/2021) 

522,446. lSO- -· 
302,822.870 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$9.83 
$15.88 

$25. 71 

Average 
Balance 

$522,431.21 
- $302,807.50 

Market Value 
(08131/2021) 

$522,446.18 
$302,822.81 

$825,269.65 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$110. 25 
$161.18 

$278.03 

00151791 



TexPoQI Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

SEP 1 4 202\ 

TEXAs([i TRUST 
;:;i: i!Ule[\ :1'1Jiitl[.( ,r,:1 atrHI 
COl-\rTl;OltH. GUllN H~G-AL CHA.!tJ.IAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1 ·866-TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007584 

V:lhen completing a TexPool form, please use the most up to date documents 
located at www.TexPool.com under Account Documents. 

TexPool Suinmar;y 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $128,603.56 SO.DO 

TotalDollarValue $128,603.56 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (06/01/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $128,603.56 

Total Dollar Value $128,603.56 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
E 7 2 0 0 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(06/31/2021) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$2.39 $128,605.95 

$2.39 $128,605.95 

Shares Owned 
{06/31/2021) 

128,605.950 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$2.39 

$2.39 

Average 
Balance 

$128,603.64 

Market Value 
(06/31/2021) 

$128,605.95 

$128,605.95 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$21.69 

$21. 89 

00151791 



TexSTAR: 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
PO BOX 415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERALACCOUl~T 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021 

SEP l 4 202'! 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 52 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 8131/21 WAS 1.000063. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

08/31/2021 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

2.52 

306,385.23 

0.00 

0.00 

2.52 

306,387.75 

306,385:23 

llllllllllll lllll llllllllll llli\llf°u HAVE ANY ouEsT10Ns, PLEASE coNTAcT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT sERv1cEs AT 1-soo839-7827 

TS L. '"£021 Cr'.005341 SW.S.OCk,."'19. 01 s-33. CN STSLOU tNMTL ...... JTL. .... 0-j0003153 

BALANCE 

306,385.23 

306,387.75 

306,387.75 

INTEREST 

41.50 

PAGE: 1 ol 1 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Rep01i 

As of September 30, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 

Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

8-Jul-21 10-Aug-21 

Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 12,888,040 12,353,970 

Water Sales ($) $85,504.65 $83,744.19 

Adjustments ($857.15) ($2,403.06) 

Turn on Charge $360.00 $420.00 

Late Charges $1,130.00 $985.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $4,872.86 ($616.73) 

Tax $417.89 $405.52 

Leak Pay Plan $108.16 $247.04 

Total Receivables $91,536.41 $82,781.96 

METERS ON LINE 1047 1048 

$75,218.88 
$522,458.78 
$302,838.51 
$306,390.20 

$2,196.89 
$128,608.90 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,337,962.16 

9-Sep-21 
Billing Reg. 

10,295,870 

$75,752.62 

($461.70) 

$480.00 

$1,255.00 

$6,177.55 

$365.98 

$247.41 

$83,816.86 

1054 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

SEPTEMBER 2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE 

09-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $75,723.81 

09-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $945.75 $76,669.56 

09-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $912.75 $77,582.31 

09-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $770.66 $78,352.97 

09-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $267.08 $78,620.05 

09-02 Monica Rangel # 1073. 2nd CSI DEP $50.00 $78,670.05 

09-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,527.17 $80,197.22 

09-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,510.31 $82,707.53 

09-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,004.42 $83,711.95 

09-05 ONLINE-PAYMENTS DEP $637.83 $84,349.78 

09-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,565.88 $85,915.66 

09-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,456.37 $88,372.03 

09-07 Martin De Los Santos #1298 2nd CSI DEP $50.00 $88,422.03 

09-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,273.97 $90,696.00 

09-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $23,183.44 $113,879.44 

09-08 J. Esquivel #646 Tom money order DEP $59.38 $113,820.06 

09-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,165.42 $114,985.48 

09-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $54.98 $115,040.46 

09-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,499.90 $116,540.36 

09-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $710.15 $117,250.51 

09-10 Xueqing Wang #1310 Reservice DEP $635.68 $117,886.19 

09-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $427.35 $118,313.54 

09-10 STWA TAPS &REPAIRS 4040 $17,643.06 $100,670.48 

09-10 STW A REIMBURSEMENT 4041 $123.24 $100,547.24 

09-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $167.93 $100,715.17 

09-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $487.48 $101,202.65 

09-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $387.92 $101,590.57 

09-13 Cynthina Anaya #1290 2nd CSI DEP $50.00 $101,640.57 

09-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,080.24 $102,720.81 

09-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $655.49 $103,376.30 

09-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,451.78 $104,828.08 

09-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $528.97 $105,357.05 

09-15 Tomas Banilii:'#1311 reservice DEP $588.00 $105,945.05 

09-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,087.94 $107,032.99 

09-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,420.15 $108,453.14 

09-16 Claudia Otahal #25 INV #N21-005 DEP $35.00 $108,488.14 

09-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,271.00 $109,759.14 

09-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,532.50 $111,291.64 

09-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,406.16 $112,697.80 

09-17 DCP#341 #660 ACH $421.72 $113,119.52 

09-17 NWSC ACH DRAFTS DEP $8,595.30 $121,714.82 

09-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $550.10 $122,264.92 

09-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $394.41 $122,659.33 



09-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,325.28 $123,984.61 
09-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,363.18 $125,347.79 
09-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,195.53 $128,543.32 
·09-21 Richard Flores Develop Analysis DEP $400.00 $128,943.32 
09-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,087.99 $130,031.31 
09-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,183.90 $136,215.21 
09-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $481.15 $136,696.36 
09-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,290.51 $138,986.87 
09-23 Jose J. Rodriguez Develop Analysis DEP $400.00 $139,386.87 
09-23 Corey Nava #1234 Membership DEP $200.00 $139,586.87 
09-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $300.40 $139,887.27 
09-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $581.52 $140,468.79 
09-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $434.31 $140,903.10 
09-24 DCP#407 ACH $37.46 $140,940.56 
09-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $169.90 $141,110.46 
09-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $379.05 $141,489.51 
09-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $719.73 $142,209.24 
09-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $428.01 $142,637.25 
09-27 DCP#225 ACH $38.89 $142,676.14 
09-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,093.74 $144,769.88 
09-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $347.42 $145,1 I 7.30 
09-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $394.43 $145,511.73 
09-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $583.75 $146,095.48 
09-29 Linda Cox # 1313 membership DEP $1,300.00 $147,395.48 
09-29 DELUXE BAGS FOR DEPOSITS DEB $94.83 $147,300.65 
09-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $74.18 $147,374.83 
09-30 O1\'LINE PAYMENTS DEP $578.78 $147,953.61 
09-30 VOID - DID NOT PRINT CORRECTL' 4042 $0.00 $147,953.61 
09-30 STW A - GENERAL ADMIN 4043 $17,633.33 $130,320.28 
09-30 STWA-WATER 4044 $38,440.22 $91,880.06 
09-30 VOID- CHECK #4045 4045 $0.00 $91,880.06 
09-30 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4046 $15,663.05 $76,217.01 
09-30 WALKER PARTNERS- ENG. FEES 4047 $1,000.00 $75,217.01 
09-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP 1.87 $75,218.88 

$90,152.18 $90,657.11 



TexPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

.1' 

TEXAS@]? TRUST 
HC/; i[!UHI HfEl.i:rflU 1Ull ari~n 
COM.rHl.OLLH. Gli'NN HH;AL CHl-.11'.•v .. 1' 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

The Summary Statement feature, located on the -Statements tab, allows you to view or download 
one document that summarizes all of your TexPool and TexPool Prime accounts. To include 
additional dates in the summary, select the Custom Summary Statement. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prlme 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Poo! 
T exPoo! Prima 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
S 5 3 1 0 

Beginnlng 
Balance 

$522,446.78 
$302,822.87 

$825,269.65 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(09/01/2021) 

$522,446.78 
$302,822.87 

$825,269.65 

Total 
Withdrawals 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(09/30/2021) 

$1.00 
$1.00 . 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$12.00 $522,458.78 
$15.64 $302,838.51 

$27 .64 $825,297.29 

Shares Owned 
(09/30/2021) 

522, 458 .780 
302,838.510 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$12.00 
$15.64 

$27.64 

Average 
Balance 

$522,447.18 
$302,823.39 

Market Value 
(09/30/2021) 

$522,458.78 
$302,838.51 

$825,297. 29 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$122.25 
$183.42 

$305.67 

00151791 



TexSTAR~ 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
POBOX415 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-0415 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 43 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUEFOR 9/30/21 WAS 1.000065. 

DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

09/30/2021 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

99998B8 2.45 

BALANCE 

306,387.75 

306,390.20 

306,390.20 

MONTHLYACCOUNTSUMMARY · . , ··-; 

BEGINNING BALANCE 306,387.75 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 0.00 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 0.00 

TOTALINTEREST 2.45 

ENDING BALANCE 306,390.20 

AVERAGE BALANCE 306,387.75 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) . . 1: 
ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-B00-839-7827. 

TSL•J5110•.069707700-tcilfi52_0J652.CIJSTSLOL...TL. __ JTL--.OXI003153 

INTEREST 

43.95 

PAGE: 1 of I 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

SEPTEMBER 2021 
09-10 MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 
09-30 PSI HOLDINGS 
09-30 Bobby Munguia- Membership refund 
09-30 David Guillen- Refund CSI 
09-30 VOID- Wrong total 
09-30 Rene Hernandez- Refund on Capital Contribution 
09-30 STEW ART STEVENSON 
09-30 VOID- Printed wrong 
09-30 Fernando Hinojosa- membership refund & credit on acct 
09-30-,Voided check #4799 
09-30 INTEREST EARNED 

4797 
ACH 
4798 
4799 
4800 
4801 
4802 
4803 
4804 

DEP 
$73.36 

$0.09 
$73.45 

$66.33 
$32.48 
$82.31 
$73.36 

$0.00 
$637.50 

$1,207.90 
$0.00 

$207.38 

$2,307.26 

$4,430.70 
$4,364.37 
$4,331.89 
$4,249.58 
$4,176.22 
$4,176.22 
$3,538.72 
$2,330.82 
$2,330.82 
$2,123.44 
$2,196.80 
$2,196.89 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue.Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 _ r -, = = 

\p'i~(r'.\§_\\~~\\d) 
GriJ1£0'--

NUECES WATER SUPPL y CORP t •Je:ZS w /,ic'R s 1.1??L y co;,;,::M:i10'c{ 
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT ' 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

